OIPE		1		
NEG D 2 7002 5 12/2/0Z		\$\$ 		
RECO	12-06-2002	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: INFM118676		
To the Director U.S. Patent and Trademark O		uments or copy thereof.		
1. Submission Type	102304081 2. Conveyance Type:	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name		
Document ID#, Frame, Frame, Frame,	Merger	Other:		
3. Names of conveying parties: Execution Date Michael B. Mathews July 1, 2002	e: 4. Name and address of	of receiving party:		
Mark J. Seilstad June 27, 2002	Name: InfoMov	Name: InfoMove, Inc.		
Steven J. GregoryJune 19, 2002Charles M. ZalinskiJune 18, 2002		I.E. 37th Circle		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗶 No	l, WA 98033 address(es) attached? Yes XNo		
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No. 10/125,794	B. Patent No(s).			
Additiona	l numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No	)		
If this document is being filed together with a new named executing inventor:	patent application, enter the date the p	patent application was signed by the first		
6. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence 7. Total number of ap	plications and/or patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R	\$40.00		
Gary S. Kindness, Esq. Customer No. 26389	Enclosed Check No	b. <u>143669</u> includes the recordation fee.		
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC	9. The fee is aut	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800	No. 03-1740. (A d	uplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)		
Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	37 C.F.R. § 3.41	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.		
2/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000158 10125794	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fores original document.	zoing information is true and correct			
Gary S. Kindness	Kan > Junda	11/25/02 Date		
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22,178	Signature			
Direct Dial 206.695.1702	I otal number of pages, including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 6		

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Box Assignment, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202, on the below date.

Joy 4 Serves Date: 7701. 25, 2002

GSK/TSP:lal

## PATENT REEL: 013543 FRAME: 0184

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Michael B. Mathews**, residing at 10725-126<sup>th</sup> Place N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98033, **Mark J. Seilstad**, residing at 25409-39<sup>th</sup> Place South, Kent, Washington 98032, **Steven J. Gregory**, residing at 2837 Prosch Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98119, and **Charles M. Zalinski**, residing at 10909 Avondale Road N.E., #Q168, Redmond, Washington 98052, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application No. 10/125,794, and in Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/US02/12639, both entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERALIZED AND ADAPTIVE TRANSACTION PROCESSING BETWEEN UNIFORM INFORMATION SERVICES AND APPLICATIONS and filed on April 18. 2002, and April 19, 2002, respectively;

AND, WHEREAS, InfoMove, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 10420 N.E. 37<sup>th</sup> Circle, Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* April 18, 2002, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, and all applications and patents on said invention, and all applications and patents on said invention.

Executed at Kirkland	, Washington, this/	day of, 2002.
	Michael :	B. Mathews
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael B. Mathews is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

PATENT REEL: 013543 FRAME: 0185 and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: MINHAN BY NILANIE M State Statept 8:2 2005 * 5 2005 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 *		WM HIMM Stophanic M Tran ent expires 09/05/05	
******	******	******	****
Executed at	, Washington, this	day of, 20	02.
	Mark J	. Seilstad	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)		
	) ss.		
COUNTY OF	)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Mark J. Seilstad** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

(Seal or stamp)

Signature
Printed Name:
Notary Public
My appointment expires

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

(Seal or stamp)

Signature	
Printed Name:	
Notary Public	
My appointment expires _	

Executed at kickland, Washington, this 27 day of June, 2002.

Mark J. Seilstac

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
	)	ss.
COUNTY OF KING	_)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Mark J. Seilstad** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: <u>JUNE 21, 2007</u>



Signature Printed Name: <u>HAMANIC MTIAN</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u>09/05/05</u>

Executed at Kirkland	, Washington, this $19^{12}$ day of Sure, 2002.
	Sterel Jeg
	Steven J. Gregory
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
person who appeared before me, a	have satisfactory evidence that <b>Steven J. Gregory</b> is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument be and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

the instrument. Dated: 0V/14/07(Seal VP) SEPT 2005 SEPT 2005 SEPT 2005 SEPT 2005 SEPT 2005 Signature Printed Name: <u>Step MANIE M Tran</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u>04/05/05</u> Executed at <u>KINKLAND</u> Washington, this <u>18</u> day of <u>7 ~ NE</u>, 2002. Charles M. Zahnski STATE OF WASHINGTON ) SS. COUNTY OF <u>KINA</u>

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charles M. Zalinski is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: (S5 2005

GSK:nfs

Mr

Signature Printed Name: <u>Stephanle M Tran</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u>09/05/05</u>

INFM18676121 doc

## RECORDED: 12/02/2002

## PATENT REEL: 013543 FRAME: 0189